

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 1ST COURT
CHINSURAH, HOOGHLY.

Sessions Case - 13/2023.

(Arising out of Pandua P.S.- 421/2022, Dated.-13.09.2022)

Order No.08

17.10.23

Record is put up today on the strength of a put up petition.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner namely Tarapada Bachar by filing one petition supported by relevant documents submits that the I.O. of this case seized one Black-Red-Silver colour Bajaj Discover Motor Cycle bearing Regn. No.WB16AE-7392 as per seizure dated.- 19.09.2022.

Ld. Advocate also submits that the said vehicle is now lying in abandoned condition in the P.S. Compound & prays for passing necessary order to call for report from the I.O. in this regard.

Heard. Considered.

For proper adjudication of this case prayer is allowed.

I.O. is directed to submit report in this regard.

To date (08.12.23) for I.O. report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Officer-in-Charge, Pandua P.S. as well as I.O. of this case for information & compliance.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ASJ

sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly