

S.C.-13/2023
S.T.- 12(03)/2023

Order No.13
07.03.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.6, 8 & 10.
Out of two(2), one(1) accd. Tarapada Bachar on court bail is present by filing hazirah and one(1) accd. Monotosh Biswas is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with one witness.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

Witness namely Yunus Ali Halder is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-3.

Signature of PW-3 on the P.R. bond and Statement u/s 164 Cr.P.C. are marked as P-3/Exbt.4(with obj.) and 5(entire) respectively.

The case is adjourned today.

Todate i.e. 12-03-2024 for evidence.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(s).