

S.C.-13/2023
S.T.- 12(03)/2023

Order No.14
12.03.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.11,12 and 14 and compliance report by the I.O. and the O/C without fail.

Out of two(2), one(1) accd. Tarapada Bachar on court bail is present by filing hazirah and one(1) accd. Monotosh Biswas is produced from J/C.

Compliance Report is received from Pandua P.S.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with three witnesses.

Witness namely Gopal Nath, Bimal Dey and Rakesh Das are examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-4,5 & 6 respectively.

Signature of PW-4 on the s/list dtd.13-09-22, 19-09-22 & 19-09-22 be marked as P-4/Exbt.3/1, 6 & 7 respectively.

Signature of PW-5 on the s/list dtd.19-09-22 be P-5/Exbt.7/1.

Signature of PW-6 on the s/list dtd.21-10-22 be P-6/Exbt.8.

Signature of PW-4 on the labels dtd.19-09-22 & 19-09-22 be marked as P-4/M.O-II/1 & III/1 respectively.

Signature of PW-5 on the label dtd.19-09-22 be marked as P-5/M.O- III/2

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 22-04-24 for evidence of csw no.6,7 & 15.

Fix 23-04-24 for evidence of csw no.16 & 17.

Fix 24-04-24 for evidence of csw no.19.

Issue summons accordingly.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accd. person namely Monotosh Biswas files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for bail on the ground stated therein. Copy served with strong objection.

Heard submission.

Fix 22-03-24 for hearing of bail petition.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(s).