

**S.C.-13/2023**  
**S.T.- 12(03)/2023**

Order no.18  
24-04-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.19.

Out of two(2), one(1) accd. Tarapada Bachar on court bail is present by filing hazirah and one(1) accd. Monotosh Biswas is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 13-05-24 for evidence of csw no.6,7 &15.

Fix 18-05-24 for evidence of csw no.16 &17.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, Hoogly(s).