

S.C-13/2023
S.T.-12(03)/2023

Order no.25
29-07-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.21.

Out of two(2), one(1) accd. Tarapada Bachar on court bail is present by filing hazirah and one(1) accd. Monotosh Biswas is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P., Hooghly is present by filing hazirah.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 31-08-24 for evidence of csw no.18 & 21.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)