

S.C.-13/2023
S.T.-12(03)/2023

Order No.34
15-05.2025

Today is fixed for production, appearance & evidence of csw-21 I.O. Soumitra Haldar.

Out of two(2), one(1) accd. Monotosh Biswas is not produced from J/C and another one(1) accd. namely Tarapada Bachar on court bail is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accd. person Monotosh Biswas files a petition stating that a bail application is pending before Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta in c/w CRM(M) no.398/2025. Copy served.

Seen the petition. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. P.P., Hooghly is present and files a petition alongwith a message praying for time due to C.D. is not available.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 18-06-2025 for evidence of csw-21 I.O. Soumitra Haldar.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB00753)

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court

Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(WBJO Code WB00753)

-