

SC 13/2023
ST 12(03)23

Order no.35
18.06.25

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-21 (IO Soumitra Haldar).
Out of two(2) accused persons, one namely Tarapada Bachhar on CB
is present by filing hazira and the other accused person namely
Monotosh Bisiwas is produced physically from JC.

The Ld. District PP, Hooghly is present with one witness.

The record is taken up for evidence.

Witness namely SI Soumitra Haldar is examined in-chief in part and
deferred as PW-12 , on the prayer of the Ld. District PP.

The endorsement on the top margin of the complaint is marked as
Exbit.1/1/P-12.

The entire formal FIR is marked as **Exbit.11/P-12.**

The entire inquest report is marked as **Exbit.13/P-12.**

The entire dead body challan is marked as **Exbit.14/P-12.**

The rough sketch map with index is marked as **Exbit.12, 12/1/P-12**
respectively.

The entire seizure list dated 13.09.2022 is marked as **Exbit.3/2/p-12.**

To **16.07. 25 for further examination PW-12.**

Issue summons to the said witness.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-

Additional District & Session Judge
1st Hooghly sadar, Hooghly