

SC 13/23
ST 12(03) 23

Order no.40
16.09.25

Today is fixed for **cross of PW-12.**

Both the accused persons(2) on CB are present by filing separate hazirah.

The Ld. District PP, Hooghly is present by filing hazirah.

The witness is present today.

Fix 13.11.25 for cross of PW-12.

Issue summons to the said witness.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB000753)

Sd/-

Additional Session Judge, 1st court
Chinsurah, Hooghly